EPAS ID: PAT2862717

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF ASSIGNOR JAN NILSSON FROM 02/10/2002 TO 10/02/2002 previously recorded on Reel 029917 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO RE-RECORD ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED UNDER REEL AND FRAME 029917/0447.

SEQUENCE:

2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JAN NILSSON | 10/02/2002 |
| PREDIMAN K. SHAH | 09/24/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | IDEON, S-233 70 |
| City: | LUND |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN |
| Name: | CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER |
| Street Address: | 8700 BEVERLY BOULEVARD |
| City: | LOS ANGELES |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90048-1865 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13736633 |
| Application Number: | 13736636 |
| Application Number: | 13736645 |
| Application Number: | 13736644 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-629-6000

Email: lapatentmb@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name:NIXON PEABODY LLPAddress Line 1:555 WEST FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: 46TH FLOOR

502816123 REEL: 032946 FRAME: 0520

PATENT

| Address Line 4: | LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013 | | | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 070017-004US16/17/18/19 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CRISTENE AMADOR | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Cristene Amador/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/20/2014 | | | |
| | • | | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_from_INVENTORS-to CSMC-FORSK#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_from_INVENTORS-to CSMC-FORSK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032946 FRAME: 0521

| • | NO: |
|--|--|
| SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A. | |
| WHEREAS, I (We) | |
| Jan Nilsson, Toppeladugård 3, S Prediman K. Shah, 111 North La | -240 13 Genarp, SWEDEN syton Drive, Los Angeles, California 90049, USA |
| as assignor(s), have invented certain imp | provements in |
| Application No.10/115,072, filed April | 4, 2002, |
| And whereas | |
| Forskarpatent i Syd, Idéon, S-223 70 Lu Cedars Sinai Medical Center, | and, SWEDEN and |
| as assignees, are desirous of acquiring a to said invention and any U.S. Patent the | ll right, title and interest for the United States in and at may be granted therefor. |
| valuable consideration, the receipt of whereby sell, the entire right, title and into the aforesaid United States application is substitute or reissue applications and pa States including all rights of priority froof Patents is hereby authorized and requirements and therefrom to said assignees herein, as as undersigned for myself (ourselves) and hereby agree and covenant without furticentinuation, reissue and other application thereof to said assignees or their assigns representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences applications or patents may become invoaths, and to do generally everything no | eration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and hich is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), erest for the United States in and to said invention and for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, tents applied for or granted therefor in the United in the filing of said application, and the Commissioner tested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting usignees of the entire interest therein; and the my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do her remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, ions for Patent on said invention and all assignments and dersigned respecting said invention, whenever to or other legal proceedings in which any of said solved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful excessary to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns in for said invention in the United States, the expenses and paid by said assignees. Signature Jan Nilsson |
| | Name in typing |

Address

Toppeladugård 3, S-240 13 Genarp, SWEDEN

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FILE

PATENT REEL: 032946 FRAME: 0522

| Dated: | 6 | 1/29 | 1/200 | 2 |
|--------|---|------|---------|---|
| | | | I^{-} | |

Geodinian behal

Prediman K. Shah

Name in typing

111 North Layton Drive, Los Angeles, California, 90049, USA

Address

We Hereby accept the above:

Dated: 10/01/2007

Steerit

Signature

STEN TRUE Forskarpatent i Syd

Name in typing

Idéon, S-233 70 Lund, SWEDEN

Address

Dated: 24 Septamber 2002

Signature

Peter E. Braveman

/Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Senior Vice President for Legal Affairs

Name in typing and General Counsel

8700 Beverly Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90048-1865, USA

Address

PATENT REEL: 032946 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 05/20/2014